

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).24398-24399/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in LPA No. 5/1999 &
LPA No. 10/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

SHYAM SUNDER CHOWKHNAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAJAL KANTI BISWAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahender Anand, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks limited to
the portion of the impugned order setting aside the
restitution.

In the meanwhile, without prejudice their contention
the petitioners may also make an application under Section
144 CPC before the Trial Court.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master