

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).24398-24399/2009

SHYAM SUNDER CHOWKHNAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAJAL KANTI BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Biswanath Aagrawalla,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has been served but there is no appearance for that respondent. Respondent Nos. 2 to 7 could not be served for want of correct address, process fee and spare copies of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has complied with the earlier order. Office has to verify the same.

List the matter on 7.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar