

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).24398-14399/2009

SHYAM SUNDER CHOWKHNAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAJAL KANTI BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 31/08/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Biswanath Agrrawalla,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already appeared and seeks four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Time granted. It is submitted on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 that the above respondents have filed other SLP Nos. 11778 and 11779/2010 against the same judgment and order and notice has been issued in these SLPs. Await return of notice on respondent No. 3 to 7.

List the matters on 20.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar