

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24398-  
24399/2009

SHYAM SUNDER CHOWKHNAI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAJAL KANTI BISWAS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have already filed counter affidavit. Respondent No.4 has been served. No vakalatnama is seen filed. No representation also. Respondent Nos.3 and 5-7 are awaited. It is submitted by the contesting respondents that petitioner is not purposefully taking steps after obtaining ex-parte order.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.28

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps against Respondent Nos. 3 & 5-7 by registered post acknowledgment due as well by dasti within two weeks from today as a last chance.

List the matter on 14.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar