

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 24398-24399/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in LPA No.5/1999,LPA No.10/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

SHYAM SUNDER CHOWKHNAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAJAL KANTI BISWAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 05/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioners to
remove the defects within two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master