

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24398-24399/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in LPA No.5/1999,LPA No.10/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

SHYAM SUNDER CHOWKHNAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAJAL KANTI BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23585-23586 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, hearing of these petitions is adjourned for six weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master