

\234

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.2 SECTION XIV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24398-24399/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in LPA No.5/1999,LPA  
No.10/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

SHYAM SUNDER CHOWKHNAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAJAL KANTI BISWAS & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 23585-23586 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and poffice report)

Date: 23/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K.Goswami, Sr. Adv.  
in SLP 24398-99/2009 Mr. A. Henry, Adv.  
and for respondent  
Nos.1-6 in the  
connected case

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
in SLP 23585-586/10

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused  
the record.

The special leave petitions are dismissed leaving the  
question of law open to be decided in an appropriate case.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|